0173172011 12:34 TIFAX
» Alison g oo1/002

HAWAT HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO EXEMPTION FROM CHAPTER 103D, HRS, CONTRACT

1. TO: Chief Procurement Officer

» FROM: A.A. Stransky, Corporate Contracts Manager

Department/Division/Agency
, Name of Contractor: Multiple potential vendors + P.E. Reference No. 06-036 (A and B and C)

5. Description of goods, services, or construction:

Specialty medical products based upon physician approval - pleas see original gxemption.

6. Scope of work for the contract is revised as follows:

No change

Original Contract Price: $25,000,000.00 Amended Contract Price: $No change
7 Reason: This/These amendment(s) are necessary because:

Exemption is made in one-year increments. Need persists at HHSC facilities for physician-approved
medical specialty products. Exemption must be extended for an additional yeat.

s Direct questions to: A.A. Stransky Phone:  808. 733-9074

Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements.

8. Pursuant to §103D-102, HRS, and §3-120-5, HAR, I certify that the
information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct
w4 [~2{/f
e artmem’ Head Vi Date
Date Posted: 131 (

1. Submit written objections to this notice of intent to amend a procurement exemption contract within seven
calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Officer
HHSC
3675 Kilauea Ave.
Honolulu, HI 96816

12. Chief Procurement Officer’s Comments:

" APPROVED | | DISAPPROVED WW / / 3/ ///
[ | NOACTIONREQUIRED

Chief Procurement Officer Date

HHSC Policy No. PUR 0017 November 1, 2006 PUR 006



0173172011 12:34 TIFAX » Alison goo2/002

HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO EXEMFTION FROM CHAPTER 103D, HRS, CONTRACT

1. TO: Chief Procurement Officer
,FROM: Kelley Roberson > >

Departmeny/Division/Agency
+ P.E. Reference No. 06-036
1. Name of Contractor:

Multiple Potential Vendors for Specialty Medical Products, :
Depending on Physician Approved Requests. [Amendment # 06-036B]

5. Description of goods, services, or construction:

Same as original Exemption EX06-036 NO CHANGE

s. Scope of work for the contract is revised as follows:

Same as original Exemption EX06-036 NO CHANGE

Original Contract Price: $25,000,000 Amended Contract Price: $No Change

2. Reason; This/These amendment(s) are necessary because:
The existing Exemption term expires on January 31, 2010 and needs to be extended through January 31,
2011 for new Physician approved vendor requests/contracts. This process ha proven effective to date.

s, Direct questions to:  Joe Evanoff Phone: B808-884-5722

Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements.

9. Pursuant to § 103D-102, HRS, and §3-120-5, HAR, I certify that the
information provided above is, 1o the best of my knowledge, true and correct

Kelley Roberson Date 7 .
Head

“Date ostedg”' 7116/09 |

1. Submit written objections to this notice of intent to amend a procurement exemption contract within sever—""
calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Officer
HHSC
3675 Kilauea Ave.
Honolulu, HI 96816

12. Chief Procurement Officer’s Comments:

[ ] appROVED || DISAPPROVED
| ] No ACTION REQUIRED

Chief Procurement Officer Date

HHSC Policy No, PUR 0017 November 1, 2006 PUR 006




